By-Law Code and Name

Code: 2017.2018.004.AWC

Name: Establishment of the Awards Committee

Reason for By-Law

This By-Law creates the Awards Committee. The purpose of this committee is to coordinate the awards offered by GSC. Information concerning these awards including number, amount, submission process, and selection criteria, are determined by this committee. However, this must be approved by the entire GSC body via submission of By-Laws.

By-Law Language

Section I: Awards Committee

- 1: This By-Law creates a committee known as the "Awards Committee".
- 2: By-laws submitted by this committee shall be marked with the code "AWC".
- 3: This committee shall be responsible for distributing awards to individual students and other organizations to recognize merit and satisfy unmet needs.
- 4: This committee shall determine the amount, number, and timing of awards to be distributed. Once determined, this information shall be submitted to the GSC as a regular By-Law.
- 5: The submission process for applicants and criteria used to select winners for all GSC awards shall be determined by this committee. This submission process and criteria shall be submitted to the GSC as a regular By-Law.
- 6: This committee must distribute awards at least once per semester for student travel, student research, and outstanding service to graduate students.
- 7: When additional funding has been allocated to this committee or when an award has no recipient, this committee may establish new awards to use said additional funds. The amount, number, submission process, and selection criteria of these new awards shall be submitted to the GSC as a regular By-Law.

Section II: Duration of this By-Law

1: This By-Law shall remain in effect indefinitely or until a future By-Law explicitly replaces this By-Law.